

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT BID/PROPOSAL FORM

COMPANY NAME: Scott Commercial Contracting LLC DBA Team SCOTT

SOLICITATION: Ortiz Ave Sidewalk Repair Project

Having carefully examined the Contract Documents, Contractor/Vendor proposes to furnish the following which meeting these specifications

PRICING

Pricing shall be inclusive of all labor, equipment, supplies, overhead, profit, material, and any other incidental costs required to perform and complete all work as specified in the Contract Documents. All Unit Prices will be bid at the nearest whole penny. The Excel document contains formulas for convenience, however it is the Contractor's/Vendor's responsibility to verify all pricing and calculations are CORRECT. Lee County is not responsible for errors in formulas or calculations contained within Excel document(s).

In the event there is a discrepancy between a subtotal or total amount and the unit prices and extended amounts, the unit prices will prevail and the corrected extension(s) and total(s) will be considered the price.

The County will only accept bids submitted on bid forms provided by the County. Bids submitted on other forms, other than those provided by the County, will be deemed non-responsive and ineligible for award.

PLEASE ENSURE you have provided a printed copy of the Bid Schedule with your hard copy submission packages and provided the excel version with your digital submission package.

Ortiz Ave Sidewalk Repair Project

Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price		Extended Amount		
Mobilization	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$	28,773.00	\$	28,773.00	
6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SY	1,600	\$	31.00	\$	49,600.00	
6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace	SY	1,600	\$	55.00	\$	88,000.00	
Sidewalk- Grinding Joints	EA	10	\$	66.00	\$	660.00	
Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow)	SF	450	\$	22.00	\$	9,900.00	
Sod Placement at Sidewalk repair locations	SY	500	\$	9.00	\$	4,500.00	
	Mobilization Maintenance of Traffic 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace Sidewalk- Grinding Joints Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow)	Description Measure Mobilization LS Maintenance of Traffic LS 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace SY Sidewalk- Grinding Joints EA Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow) SF	Description Measure Quantity Mobilization LS 1 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY 1,600 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace SY 1,600 Sidewalk- Grinding Joints EA 10 Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow) SF 450	Description Measure Quantity Mobilization LS 1 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY 1,600 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace SY 1,600 Sidewalk- Grinding Joints EA 10 Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow) SF 450	Description Measure Quantity Unit Price Mobilization LS 1 \$ 10,000.00 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 \$ 28,773.00 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY 1,600 \$ 31.00 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace SY 1,600 \$ 55.00 Sidewalk- Grinding Joints EA 10 \$ 66.00 Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow) SF 450 \$ 22.00	Description Measure Quantity Unit Price Mobilization LS 1 \$ 10,000.00 \$ Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 \$ 28,773.00 \$ 6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal SY 1,600 \$ 31.00 \$ 6" Concrete Sidewalk Replace SY 1,600 \$ 55.00 \$ Sidewalk- Grinding Joints EA 10 \$ 66.00 \$ Detectable warning mats (wetset, Yellow) SF 450 \$ 22.00 \$	

BID	
PROJECT TOTAL PROJECT TOTAL	\$ 191,433.00

**Quantities are not quaranteed. Final paymer

PROJECT TOTA One hundred ninety-one thousand, four hundred thirty-three dollars

Use Words to Write Total